RESOLUTION No. 2065t

Adopted on SEP 14 1972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Second
Amendment to the agreement with the CALIFORNIA COUNCIL ON
CRIMINAL JUSTICE extending the City Jail Improvements Grant
from the original dates of November 15, 1971 through May 21,
1972, to November 15, 1971 through September 30, 1972; under the
terms and conditions set forth in the form of Second Amendment
to the Agreement on file in the Office of the City Clerk as
Document No. 741319 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o o At

[:/TJack Katz U
Chief Deputy City Attorney

EG:rc
REV. 9/14/72

CC1265-B (REV. 1-72)

O A 0 T

mRLE P

VIS

e R B

i A ks T s A 3R

e



-

~
[

........................................................................... <
SEP 141972
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ... . ,
by the following vote: {
‘ Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent ,
5 Gil Johnson [E’ D D L__l ;
‘ Maureen F. O’Connor [ ] ] ] i
Henry L. Landt Pg O J ]
Leon L. Williams O O] O] & ‘
» Floyd L. Morrow B’ D D D
é Bob Martinet ] O O B/ ’
Allen Hitch = O O O
: Jim Bates [E/ ] O ] ,
‘ Mayor Pete Wilson = ] ] 1
3 z
N §
AUTHENTICATED BY:
, PETE WILSON , >
l Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. :
' (Seal)
. EDWARD NIELSEN ,

: City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .
i
i
BY ... ) ..... ; M}'Wm’ /) (9/ .., Deputy. ;
U t
i
i i
! :
|
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California i
Resolution ¢ U N ol p SEP
Number ‘2 6‘)”' Adopted .., 1 4 1972
Py
CC-1276 (REV. 12-71) :




